
 

KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/Foils-06/2023-24/206     05.02.2024 

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 

Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for the Supply of various Blister Aluminium 

Foils(KMSCL Supply)from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed similar 

works / supplies as given elsewhere in the condition of contract. 

1 Name of work 

Supply of Various Blister Aluminium Foils-

5650 Kg (Total) 

1.Amoxycillin Cap IP-500 mg( Lidding Foil) 

KMSCL/AP-3000 KG 

2.Blister Aluminium Foil 192 mmNifidipine PR 

Tab IP-10 Mg-200 kg 

3.Blister Aluminium Foil 200 mm 

Levetiracetam Tab IP-500 mg(KMSCL 

Supply)-200 Kg 

4.Blister Aluminium Foil 148 mm Clopidogrel 

Tab IP-75 mg(KMSCL Supply))-500 Kg 

5.Blister Aluminium Foil 192 mm 

Phenobarbitone Tab IP-30 Mg-(KMsCL 

Supply)-100 Kg 

6.Blister Aluminium Foil 148 mm Diclofenac 

Tab IP-50 mg( KMSCL Supply)-200 Kg 

7.Blister Aluminium Foil 170 mm 

Theophylline& Etophylline Tab (KMSCL 

Supply)-1000 Kg 

8.Blister Aluminium Foil 170 mm Aceclofenac 

Tab IP-100 Mg(KMSCL supply)-250 Kg 

9.Blister Aluminium Foil 200 mmMefenamic 

Acid Tab B.P-500 Mg(KMSCL Supply) -100 kg 

 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹23530/-(by online;  refundable) 

3 Tender Submission Fee ₹ 4248/-(by online; non-refundable) 

4 Period of completion 30days 

5 Classification of Bidder 
From reputed suppliers/organisations with 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 

6 Tender documents 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

  
7 

Last date and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 15.02.2024,10.00am 

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

16.02.2024,10.00am 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. 



Those bidders possessing valid “Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 
uploading relevant document.  
All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be 
submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on the 
website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document. The technical 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders/ bids received 
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected. 
Further details on e-tender process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of 
the Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will 
not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 

                        Sd/- 

  Managing Director 





5mm

2
3

m
m

56mm 48mm 56mm
5mm

Dosage: 
As directed by the Physician.

THEOPHYLLINE & ETOPHYLLINE TABLETS

Mfg. Lic. No. : 9/25/74

Each uncoated tablet contains
Etophylline                        77mg.
Theophylline I.P. 
anhydrous equivalent to
Theophylline I.P.(hydrate) 23mg.
Excipients  q.s.
Storage: 
Store protected from light and moisture.
Keep the medicine out of reach of children.

Manufactured in India by:
Kerala State Drugs and 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Kalavoor P.O., Alappuzha,
Kerala-688 522.

Dosage: 
As directed by the Physician.

THEOPHYLLINE & ETOPHYLLINE TABLETS

Mfg. Lic. No. : 9/25/74

Each uncoated tablet contains
Etophylline                        77mg.
Theophylline I.P. 
anhydrous equivalent to
Theophylline I.P.(hydrate) 23mg.
Excipients  q.s.
Storage: 
Store protected from light and moisture.
Keep the medicine out of reach of children.

Manufactured in India by:
Kerala State Drugs and 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Kalavoor P.O., Alappuzha,
Kerala-688 522.

PANTONE: 235C 

170mm

Dosage: 
As directed by the Physician.

THEOPHYLLINE & ETOPHYLLINE TABLETS

Mfg. Lic. No. : 9/25/74

Each uncoated tablet contains
Etophylline                        77mg.
Theophylline I.P. 
anhydrous equivalent to
Theophylline I.P.(hydrate) 23mg.
Excipients  q.s.
Storage: 
Store protected from light and moisture.
Keep the medicine out of reach of children.

Manufactured in India by:
Kerala State Drugs and 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Kalavoor P.O., Alappuzha,
Kerala-688 522.

Dosage: 
As directed by the Physician.

THEOPHYLLINE & ETOPHYLLINE TABLETS

Mfg. Lic. No. : 9/25/74

Each uncoated tablet contains
Etophylline                        77mg.
Theophylline I.P. 
anhydrous equivalent to
Theophylline I.P.(hydrate) 23mg.
Excipients  q.s.
Storage: 
Store protected from light and moisture.
Keep the medicine out of reach of children.

Manufactured in India by:
Kerala State Drugs and 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Kalavoor P.O., Alappuzha,
Kerala-688 522.

















T(ERALA STATE DRUGS AND PHAR\{ACEUTICALS LTD.

KALAVOOR PO, ALAPPIJZHA, KERALA-688522
%

PACKING SPECIFICATION

Name of t
DICL

he Materiat, spBcrrr c.ato
OFENAC SODIUM TAR

N FOR BLISTER ALUMINI'M FOIL 14S MM
t,FTS I D (n lr/rr1 lr./il,-c^r ^YYhSOP No;

llffbcfive?are,
KS?P/S,OP/sPEC02

_?q10s;l ?-L\2?,
Spec. No: KsDp/trnrr lc'DEF
Revision No:

Alumini*m foirs suitabry printed as per approved artworks, having the
fb I iowing specification.

Thickness:0.025mrn.

Width: 148mm.

Foil coiour: 3 colour printing.
Core inner diameter: 74 - 76 mm.
Paper made core: Resistant to shocks while transportation andtrrandling.

Diameter of rori: Minimum 25 cm and maximum 27 cm.
With printing in accorclance with our artr.vorks.

*shade cards to be providecrfor approvar before sendingfutt
consignment.

a

a

t

o

o

e

o

YY

c0Pr,

, f,1"9pa1g![
ir Ofllrer eA
i- -_ - --. 

. 
--. --t*

Checked bv
Production

, _ Qlticer

Revierved bv ADnroverl hw Authorised bv l-
I

J 
MA$TER Cr

J urucorurRoLLED

Production
FIead

Q(i Head

J
I

il,

li: '*-:-"
,t,:

QA Head

UlrJ,:f;

t,
l:

,Ji
oFf

-i\ '\

l\l
\I,,r,'
*g\'-

E)*te: J * D.rlr.3 ooG, "Ja-Inr,t, rl n",- *J.: 3.* g4!e#,11S'i 'l94 Uate: 2{os



I{ERALA STATE DRUGS AND FHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

KALAVOOR PO, AI,APPUZHA, KERALA-688522

PACIilNG SPECIFICATION

I(SDP/SOP/SPEC02
If}'ective date: Revision No:

\;-;f N Fotl BLISTER ALUMINIUM FoIL 192 MM
PHEI{OI}AITBITONE TABLETS I.P. 30MG (KMSCL SUPPLY

KSDP/FOILISPECOZI5T

Aluminium foils suitably printed as per approved artworks, having the

tbllowing specifi cation.

c Thiclcness 0.025mm
o Width:192 mrn

o Foil colour : 3 colour printing
. Core iuner diameter :74 - 76 rnrn

. Paper made core: Resistant to shocks while transportation and

handling .

o Diameter of roll : Minimum 25 cm and maximum 27 cm
. With printing in accordance with our artworks.

*Shade cards to be provideclfor approval before sending .full
consignment.

!'r'cJt:l red R*i.n*,t B

lrljser QA
Productiorr

Head

:L.- "'\

Authoriseda fiIA$TER
iiiue0ruT'n*LLfin

i0 
-,

j>:
i;a tc: \

'-***



IfiiRAI.A STATB DRUGS Ail*D PHARMACT'UTICALS I,TD.

I(AI,AVOOI{ PO, AI,APPUZIIA. KEITALA-68E522

f'aCNF,fC SPECII,ICA1'ION

"lluminrum foiis suitably printecr as per approvecl artworks, having the
t ollowing specifi catiorr.

. Tirickness: 0.025mrn.
* Width:170 mm.
e Foil colour : 2 eolour printing
* Coi-e inner diarnctcr' :71_ 76 lnrn.
* Paper rnade core: Resistant to shocks while transportation andhandling
* Diameter of roil : Minimum 25 cmand maximum 27 cm.
" With printing in accordance with our artworks.

*shade carcls to be r;rr-n;iaJecr-/or approvar h,rtore sending,futt
{ons ignment.

FY.
COPr

r:u'ed b Cheqlted by Revieryetl bv
Production

Head

*Approved brv
.rr QA

..=+'j

al

it
.-sTTil

Production
Officer

Authorised by

MASTER CC

UIICO'UIROI.TEI
:-l

I

QC HeacJ QA Head

,r,\--r''{ I :\. \/''.V. l
I-X'I i'" --/?_-_.-__::J_ ___l

_llate: tr6jn:-t 1_rr: Date: *el 0-t & Lare-l,E-Ifr W

'";mcirlcaTror roR BLI'TER ar-u*'xiu-vr ro,, rz0 N{M
--_-_.--::',,P No: , -#*gJ;. cr



t--
I

KERALz\ STATE I}RTIGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
KALAVOOR PO, ALAPPIJZHA, KER{LA-688522

PACKING SPECIFICATION

*iffiTrlJ]ffi,1ff1v 
printed as per approved arrworks, having the

o Thickness :0.025mm
o Width: l48 rnrn
e Foil colour : 3 colour printing
. Core inner diameter : 74 - 76 rnm

' Paper made core: Resistant to srrocks wh,e transportation andhand ling.
c

o

Diameter of ror: Minim,rn 25 cm and maximum 27 cm.With printing in accordance witli our afiworks.

*Sltade cards to
cortsignm.ent

C'hecl<ed

be providect lbr a!)provat before sencling .fittt

{{.eviervecl bl
Ploduction

Head

il
t..' !

' 6*

F--
I

ffiAsrE& c PY

.1

t-,

Jr r-,J*

0 e lvtarerral : SpECIFtCaUOXffi
C]LOPIDOGI|EL TAIiT r.Te r D rycnrn

INIUM F'OIL r+S TVrIr
SOP No: K'sDp/enErG !r. i Jlyrtr (KMS L SUPPLY)

@
00

Effective da,,-* :ffi Spec. No:
Revision No:

Authorised b

COPY

r.
l,
\,,
ht

k&\.ru -"*



I

I

I
I

l

L-

KDRALA STATE DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTII

KALAVO OR PO,. ALA P P U ZHA,KERALA:6

Name of'rhe Mare.tu,, aUU
CAPSULES I.P. SOOMG

r'*s r.r p, s r-i pr s pE a, l J 
L-Q!fl*q*?{ry9H**

Liddine Foil Specilicatiou
e I riSM PRC"|ECTIVE I-ACeIJER/25p.ALU,HARD/7GSM 

HSLn Width- ZZlmin
* Sample artwork attachecl
r 3 colour printing

Note:l) Diameter of inner eore: minimum 7.4cmand maximum 7.6cmr)ia,erc. of roil: r,inimum 2.cmand rnaximum 29cm2) shade cards to be provided fbr approval before sending fuilconsignnter)i.

t-
I
L
l

i

i

L
LT,,

;,rj; 
_

i )l'i rci r"eA

l!.
{"}i\^ .---

-un"/' I - --L_.t:,';(-iS- l?** i --l:

rsopnorr.l@
llevision No:

rrl [; ClrreLutl by ldpli

,"!o_

1

i)ir,.dire tion
Oilit er

i 't'rd sg i j6111

lJ eiiri

Approved b1, Authorised Ei

TTIASTER Cd

uNc0NTB0ttEDl

QC'Hcad QA llead

i,iI iitr- I:tt. I"'*'" L-
,t
.-\

il
[J,l*^,p,, ..t 

IIla rt'; Dd i{t Datef 1. r;i,',.,\2 Date: 0 l{ nt Jq

L ilecrivc date;



Name of the N{AtETiAI: SPECIFICATION FOR BLISTER ALUMINIUM FOIL 170 MM
SUPPLACE,CLOFENAC TABLETS IP 1OO MG

SOP No: KSDP/SOPiSPEC02 Spec. No: KSDP/FOILISPECOZI37

Effective date: ol *q la*;.* Revision No: 00

ldEi,.

Aluminium foils suitably printed as per approved artworks, having the

fo tlowin g spec ific ation.

Thickness :0.025mm

Width:170 mm

Foil colour : 3 colour Printing
Core inner diameter :74 - 76 mm

PapBr made core: Resistant to shocks while trarisportation and

handling

Diameter of roll : Minimu m 25 cm and maximu m27 cm.

With printing in accordance with our artworks.

*Shade cards to be providedfor approval br.for? sending f"ll
consignment.

a

a

a

a

a

I

a

,llt.pU.d

Of'ficer QA
MASTER CO



@)
. 

KERALA STATE DRUGS AND PHARMACEU,;;;

PACKING SPECIFICATION

friffiil;::Hi,::]v printed'as per approved arrworks, having rhe

" Thickness: 0"025nrm.

' \4/idth: 200mm . :* Foil colour : 3 colour printingc Core inner diameten i+ _ 76 mm
' 

t|:ffi,;"ot,core: 
Resistant to shoctcs while rranspcrrarion and

I)iaine ter of ror: Minimr-rr n 25cm ancr maximurn 27 cmWith printing in accordance with our artworks.

G

I

*i;r;:i: 
to be provided,fbr approvat before sending fu,

.*-

T
:*.. geIsuPPLy)
!.&qtiveiatci

5qqry@fsmrasItevisiorlNo

.,.,



Aluminium foils suitabry printed as per approved artworks, having thefollowing specification. rr--'

. Thickness 0.025mm

. Foil colour : 3 colour printing

. Core inner diameter :74 _ 76 mm
o Paper made core: Resistant to shocks while transportation and

handling

Diameter ofroil : Minimum zs cmand morimum 27 cm
With printing in accordance with our arfworks. , .

*shade cards to be providedfor approvar before sendingfutt
consignment.

a

a

Name of the Material] SPECIFICATION FOR BLISTER

SCL SUPPL

Revision No:

Prepared Bv Checkad Ro Reviewed Bv

={.*qo
Approyed By Authorised Bvrroouclron

'Officer
Production

Head
QC Head

t
QAHead

tl
it
l-' t

Y?-{
rT"lq{ 1 ?.

rc,

i

Date: nF{* { ffr natei *"Si1ts[+* uate: 9.1 c&lp s Date: olohto{D Date: I+EtlE-



Natre of the l,rtiti.iri, srucu-lcarroxl.otlBm'FOrLrO0 
MM

sol) N*. r ..^",.*};P;+P@Sqq vrSr${MSCL SUppLy)KSDP/SpPlsl;scrr:
l:,flf.ective date:

"\h-rminii-u, 
fbils suitabry'printecl as per approved art\,vorks, having theibliori,ing speci Iicauion.

{
s

B

t

s

fhickness :0.025nmr

Width:200mn:

Foil colour : 3 colour printing
Core inner diarneter :74 _ 76 rnm
l'apel made ci)r'e : r{"esistant to shoci<s u.rrile tra,sportatio, ancl
lizrndling .

i)ianreter of roil : Mini,rurn 25 crn iincr rnaximui, 27 cm
with printing in accordaflce r,r,itrr our artworks.

'rshrtc{e ccu'cls t, he provictert./br ctl4trovur be.fore sencting fttilcott,t ignntent.

s

*

?

c0Pv'

KSDP/ForLlspscozij
R,-ivision No:

Ited Itcvie ncd Bl,
Pi'orl-rction

Head

Appr-overi llv
t)rllccr.O.A

. i:]1;-
it.iu'k"

*f-

Prcld uction
0lf icer

Authoriscd Bv
QC Head QA Head

i '-\.R1

'"X*--'----*-*-Ls

ili.Ls* &t?r;

ffi&sTHR tS$

'f.Ultcorurnrlrfl
*q-4 

i

Datr: iigiT ?- Date: "", -i1.'Y q!4r d{J {*"{.1"r^, Qot.,"_:! iEW


